

3529000001.pdf  
3530000001.pdf  
3531000001.pdf  
3532000001.pdf

TEST

DOCUMENT

IF FOUND AFTER 5/31/12

CONTACT HELPDESK FOR  
DESTRUCTION.

- APD

Mr. Steven Dalton  
DTR Inc.  
921 West Wallace Drive  
Ashland Kentucky 41102

1251

**Re: DTR, Inc. Scrap Tire Transporter  
Return to Compliance**

Dear Mr. Dalton:

In a letter dated April 4, 2012, Ohio EPA provided notice of violations occurring in Lawrence County, Ohio. The violations were originally communicated to you during a traffic stop by the Ohio State Highway Patrol on March 13, 2012. On April 13, 2012, Ohio EPA received correspondence from DTR, Inc. that documents abatement of the following violations:

Citation	Requirement	Action taken
ORC Section 3734.83(A)	Obtaining a registration before transportation of scrap tires	Provided copy of registration certificate (via fax on 4/13/12)
OAC Rule 3745-27-54(A)(1)	Any person transporting scrap tires shall comply with the registration requirements	Provided copy of registration certificate (via fax on 4/13/12)

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

DA